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October 8th, 2016

Sanction No. 16-RQ-4216-S

Ovr Class Car Group 1 Classes: SM,SM5 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 8 SM Justin Hille / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 452648 Mazda Miata 12 1:42.754 Hilltrux, ROUSH

2 T 2 99 SM Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / OVR 424295 Mazda Miata 12 1:43.169 0:05.603 Nova Brown not forgotten

3 T 3 04 SM Spencer Rutherford / Nicholasvillle,KY / CKY 456678 Mazda Miata 12 1:43.574 0:08.882 Camaro Central, East Street Racing

4 T 4 21 SM John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR 338557 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.254 0:23.044 sunbury storage

5 T 5 17 SM Brian Murdick / Delaware,OH / OVR 292980 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.207 0:23.584 THANKS WORKERS

6 T 6 84 SM Jason Kohler / White Lake,MI / DET 407100 Mazda Miata 12 1:43.950 0:23.902

7 7 30 SM Dave Hechler / Franklin,OH / CIN 378473 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.260 0:29.509 Inline Label Co.

8 8 76 SM Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 451080 Mazda Miata 12 1:42.906 0:30.188 V2 Motorsports, Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery

9 9 34 SM Chris Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_5 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.411 0:30.965 Emerson Oil

10 10 07 SM David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_1 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.638 0:37.769 Emerson Oil Co

11 11 5 SM Charles Boehly / Pittsford,NY / FLR 216222 Mazda Miata 12 1:45.407 0:38.477 ELEVATE Chiropractic

12 12 18 SM Natalino Scappaticci / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 492750 Mazda Miata 12 1:45.096 0:39.052 Allied-Eagle Supply Co | V2 Motorsports

13 13 49 SM Gary Ellis / South Park,PA / OVR 441714 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.780 0:43.054 TnT Racing

14 14 78 SM Chris Ashcraft / Mansfield,OH / OVR 454590 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.959 0:44.473 Ohio Dreams Action Sports Camp

15 15 63 SM Chase Heikkila / Hamilton,OH / CIN 377837 Mazda Miata 12 1:45.084 0:45.284 TnT Racing

16 16 96 SM James Suhr / Springboro,OH / WOR 356511 Mazda Miata 12 1:46.295 0:46.039 Colletti Motorsports

17 17 42 SM Jason Myers / Akron,OH / NEO 269245 Mazda Miata 12 1:46.133 0:47.869 Slacker Incorporated

18 18 46 SM Randal Fusi / Troy,OH / OVR 495245 Mazda Miata 12 1:45.667 0:48.486 Eagle Jet

19 19 57 SM Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / CIN 262862 Mazda Miata 12 1:45.593 0:48.939 Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin

20 20 25 SM Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 399539 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.056 0:50.775 V2 Motorsports

21 21 69 SM Cooper Lilly / Henderson,KY / SIR 447049 Mazda Miata 12 1:46.259 0:53.526 SIGNdeSIGN & Lilly Welding, LLC

22 22 87 SM Adam Stroup / Plymouth,Mi / DET 497767 Mazda Miata 12 1:46.137 0:53.896

23 23 56 SM AJ Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO 419207 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.716 1:01.666 Gellner Engineering / Russell Automotive

24 24 36 SM Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR 475507 Mazda Miata 12 1:46.502 1:03.640 Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors

25 25 98 SM Patrick McGovern / Richmond,KY / CKY 498004 Mazda Miata 12 1:47.037 1:04.473 Technical Applications Group

26 26 3 SM Thomas Todaro / Westerville,OH / OVR 435841 Mazda Miata 12 1:46.924 1:12.875 TnT Racing

27 27 67 SM Brian Naumann / Milford,MI / DET 495336 Mazda Miata 12 1:45.977 1:13.329

28 28 24 SM Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND 435523 Mazda Miata 12 1:47.022 1:17.218

29 29 40 SM Stewart Lovdal / Cincinnati,OH / OVR 427513 Mazda Miata 12 1:47.036 1:18.414

30 30 08 SM Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI / SVR 412473 Mazda Miata 12 1:44.936 1:18.626 Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK

31 31 11 SM Mike Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 472504 Mazda Miata 11 1:47.419 1 laps Millersburg Tire Service/Finish Line Autobody

32 32 38 SM Andy Pawlowski / Brownstown,MI / DET 496460 Mazda Miata 11 1:50.814 0:06.650

33 33 81 SM Chuck Kelly / Murrysville,PA / STC 428616 Mazda Miata 11 1:51.215 0:08.611

34 34 52 SM Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR 501200 Mazda Miata 11 1:47.618 0:10.469 mwmotorsports

35 35 7 SM Andy Loehr / Bellefontaine,OH / WOR 496199 Mazda Miata 11 1:53.202 0:39.289 Spike Motorsports

36 36 31 SM Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR 295112 Mazda Miata 11 1:52.301 0:39.856

37 37 37 SM Gregory Alley / Uniontown,OH / MVR 347340 Mazda Miata 11 1:53.554 0:59.807 Alley's Landscaping

38 38 35 SM Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata 11 1:43.592 1:08.850 TnT Racing; East Street Racing

39 39 05 SM Daniel Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI / DET 419028 Mazda Miata 10 1:44.497 2 laps

40 40 77 SM Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 9 1:45.296 3 laps AG Racing

41 41 121 SM Steve Persichetti / Camlachie,ON / WNY 474594 Mazda Miata # 7 1:46.687 5 laps

42 42 71 SM Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI / DET 402997 Mazda Miata # 1 3:45.997 11 laps

T - Trophy Time of day start: 11:15 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 42 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 20:47.760 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 28.8 miles # 8 laps 1-12

Average Race Speed: 83.093 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:05.603

Fastest Race Lap: 1:42.754 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 84.084 mph Time Posted: 12:40 PM

Signed:
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October 9th, 2016

Sanction No. 16-RQ-4217-S

Ovr Class Car Group 1 Classes: SM,SM5 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 8 SM Justin Hille / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 452648 Mazda Miata 13 * 1:40.676 Hilltrux, ROUSH

2 T 2 76 SM Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 451080 Mazda Miata 13 1:41.014 0:03.925 V2 Motorsports, Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery

3 T 3 99 SM Kyle M. Webb / Centerville,OH / OVR 424295 Mazda Miata 13 1:41.044 0:04.134 Nova Brown not forgotten

4 T 4 04 SM Spencer Rutherford / Nicholasvillle,KY / CKY 456678 Mazda Miata 13 1:41.223 0:09.016 Camaro Central, East Street Racing

5 T 5 84 SM Jason Kohler / White Lake,MI / DET 407100 Mazda Miata 13 1:41.907 0:17.429

6 T 6 25 SM Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 399539 Mazda Miata 13 1:41.965 0:17.674 V2 Motorsports

7 7 49 SM Gary Ellis / South Park,PA / OVR 441714 Mazda Miata 13 1:41.659 0:19.157 TnT Racing

8 8 34 SM Chris Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_5 Mazda Miata 13 1:42.023 0:19.306 Emerson Oil

9 9 21 SM John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR 338557 Mazda Miata 13 1:41.764 0:22.289 sunbury storage

10 10 08 SM Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI / SVR 412473 Mazda Miata 13 1:41.927 0:23.863 Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK

11 11 30 SM Dave Hechler / Franklin,OH / CIN 378473 Mazda Miata 13 1:42.764 0:31.984 Inline Label Co.

12 12 78 SM Chris Ashcraft / Mansfield,OH / OVR 454590 Mazda Miata 13 1:42.935 0:34.925 Ohio Dreams Action Sports Camp

13 13 18 SM Natalino Scappaticci / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 492750 Mazda Miata 13 1:42.952 0:35.847 Allied-Eagle Supply Co | V2 Motorsports

14 14 05 SM Daniel Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI / DET 419028 Mazda Miata 13 1:42.064 0:36.142

15 15 5 SM Charles Boehly / Pittsford,NY / FLR 216222 Mazda Miata 13 1:42.323 0:36.458 ELEVATE Chiropractic

16 16 57 SM Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / CIN 262862 Mazda Miata 13 1:42.997 0:40.736 Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin

17 17 121 SM Steve Persichetti / Camlachie,ON / WNY 474594 Mazda Miata 13 1:42.856 0:50.550

18 18 77 SM Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 13 1:43.310 0:50.728 AG Racing

19 19 42 SM Jason Myers / Akron,OH / NEO 269245 Mazda Miata 13 1:43.664 0:51.009 Slacker Incorporated

20 20 87 SM Adam Stroup / Plymouth,Mi / DET 497767 Mazda Miata 13 1:43.735 0:51.396

21 21 69 SM Cooper Lilly / Henderson,KY / SIR 447049 Mazda Miata 13 1:43.796 0:54.098 SIGNdeSIGN & Lilly Welding, LLC

22 22 67 SM Brian Naumann / Milford,MI / DET 495336 Mazda Miata 13 1:43.578 0:57.139

23 23 36 SM Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR 475507 Mazda Miata 13 1:44.673 0:58.389 Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors

24 24 96 SM James Suhr / Springboro,OH / WOR 356511 Mazda Miata 13 1:44.584 1:06.822 Colletti Motorsports

25 25 11 SM Mike Mizer / Millersburg,OH / NEO 472504 Mazda Miata 13 1:45.039 1:09.794 Millersburg Tire Service/Finish Line Autobody

26 26 46 SM Randal Fusi / Troy,OH / OVR 495245 Mazda Miata 13 1:43.935 1:23.482 Eagle Jet

27 27 98 SM Patrick McGovern / Richmond,KY / CKY 498004 Mazda Miata 13 1:45.971 1:25.142 Technical Applications Group

28 28 52 SM Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR 501200 Mazda Miata 13 1:46.244 1:26.369 mwmotorsports

29 29 3 SM Thomas Todaro / Westerville,OH / OVR 435841 Mazda Miata 13 1:45.422 1:26.887 TnT Racing

30 30 38 SM Andy Pawlowski / Brownstown,MI / DET 496460 Mazda Miata 12 1:48.767 1 laps

31 31 7 SM Andy Loehr / Bellefontaine,OH / WOR 496199 Mazda Miata 12 1:49.509 0:13.373 Spike Motorsports

32 32 81 SM Chuck Kelly / Murrysville,PA / STC 428616 Mazda Miata 12 1:49.883 0:15.649

33 33 37 SM Gregory Alley / Uniontown,OH / MVR 347340 Mazda Miata 12 1:50.225 0:52.921 Alley's Landscaping

34 34 31 SM Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR 295112 Mazda Miata 12 1:51.288 0:53.573

35 35 56 SM AJ Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO 419207 Mazda Miata # 9 1:42.921 4 laps Gellner Engineering / Russell Automotive

36 36 40 SM Stewart Lovdal / Cincinnati,OH / OVR 427513 Mazda Miata # 6 1:45.319 7 laps

DNS 35 SM Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR 415498 Mazda Miata TnT Racing; East Street Racing

DNS 71 SM Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI / DET 402997 Mazda Miata

DNS 17 SM Brian Murdick / Delaware,OH / OVR 292980 Mazda Miata THANKS WORKERS

DNS 07 SM David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_1 Mazda Miata Emerson Oil Co

DNS 63 SM Chase Heikkila / Hamilton,OH / CIN 377837 Mazda Miata TnT Racing

DNS 24 SM Jeff Buttrum / Zionsville,IN / IND 435523 Mazda Miata

T - Trophy Time of day start: 11:50 AM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 36 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 22:01.933 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 29.4 miles #8 laps 1-13

Average Race Speed: 79.939 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:03.925

Fastest Race Lap: 1:40.676 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 80.742 mph Time Posted: 1:15 PM

Signed:
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October 8th, 2016

Sanction No. 16-RQ-4216-S

Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: F5,F6,FV,FST,FF,CFF Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 4 F5 Thomas Diehm / Milford,MI / DET 211552 Novablade 12 1:32.792 TD RACING, DIEHM DIMENSIONS

2 T 2 46 F5 Eric McRee / Waterford,MI / DET 474251 M3 Motorsports 12 1:35.765 0:52.701 M3 Motorsports

3 T 1 87 FF Brandon Lavender / Marysville,OH / OVR 431792 Van Diemen RF85 FF 12 1:36.751 0:53.433 Steering Creations, Inc

4 T 3 45 F5 Patrick McRee / Lapeer,MI / DET 279510 Stringer TR-2 12 1:36.488 1:01.028 M3 Motorsports

5 4 61 F5 John Noss / Plymouth,MI / DET 502675 KBS Mark VII 12 1:37.614 1:24.724 Golden Refrigerant

6 T 2 26 FF David James / Getzville,NY / WNY 397613 Piper DF5 12 1:40.799 1:35.994

7 3 22 FF Gordy Good / Bay City,MI / SVR 432210 Van Diemen RF90 11 1:42.297 1 laps

8 T 1 5 CFF Charles Smith / Thorntown,IN / IND 370062 Tiga FFA-81 11 1:45.939 0:47.324

9 T 1 6 FV Phil Yaccarino / Troy,MI / DET 86770 Citation FV 11 1:50.963 1:55.544 Yaccarino Motorsports

10 T 1 11 FST Gary Grubb / Maple Heights,OH / NEO 164207 Vector GB4 10 1:52.163 2 laps

T - Trophy Time of day start: 12:53 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 10 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 18:59.388 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 28.8 miles # 4 laps 1-12

Average Race Speed: 90.996 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:52.701

Fastest Race Lap: 1:32.792 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 93.111 mph Time Posted: 2:05 PM

Signed:
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October 9th, 2016

Sanction No. 16-RQ-4217-S

Ovr Class Car Group 2 Classes: F5,F6,FV,FST,FF,CFF Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 4 F5 Thomas Diehm / Milford,MI / DET 211552 Novablade 13 1:30.933 TD RACING, DIEHM DIMENSIONS

2 T 2 46 F5 Eric McRee / Waterford,MI / DET 474251 M3 Motorsports 13 1:33.421 0:28.094 M3 Motorsports

3 T 1 87 FF Brandon Lavender / Marysville,OH / OVR 431792 Van Diemen RF85 FF 13 1:34.073 0:41.050 Steering Creations, Inc

4 T 3 45 F5 Patrick McRee / Lapeer,MI / DET 279510 Stringer TR-2 13 1:35.685 1:05.418 M3 Motorsports

5 T 2 26 FF David James / Getzville,NY / WNY 397613 Piper DF5 13 1:37.405 1:26.789

6 4 96 F5 Jeff Blumenthal / Independence,OH / NEO 267409 Invader QC1 12 1:39.288 1 laps QRE / Chainsaw Motorsports

7 T 1 5 CFF Charles Smith / Thorntown,IN / IND 370062 Tiga FFA-81 12 1:41.413 0:37.569

8 3 22 FF Gordy Good / Bay City,MI / SVR 432210 Van Diemen RF90 # 11 1:36.676 2 laps

9 T 1 6 FV Phil Yaccarino / Troy,MI / DET 86770 Citation FV 11 1:47.841 2:09.461 Yaccarino Motorsports

DNS 61 F5 John Noss / Plymouth,MI / DET 502675 KBS Mark VII Golden Refrigerant

T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:09 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 9 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 20:07.188 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 29.4 miles #4 laps 1-13

Average Race Speed: 87.538 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:28.094

Fastest Race Lap: 1:30.933 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 89.393 mph Time Posted: 2;15 pm

Signed:



Official OVR Autumn Classic XXXV
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October 8th, 2016

Sanction No. 16-RQ-4216-S

Ovr Class Car Group 3 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 38 HP Scott Hileman / johnstown,OH / OVR 292257 Volkswagen gti 12 1:46.480

2 T 1 28 EP Mike Munson / Bowling Green,KY / KYR 307185 Triumph TR6 12 1:45.731 0:02.578 The Roadster Factory

3 T 1 06 FP Norm Murdock / Johnstown,OH / OVR 495056 Ford Capri 12 1:46.412 0:04.838 Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America

4 T 2 5 HP Jeremiah Reed / Cardington,OH / OVR 416825 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 12 1:47.490 0:08.801 Best-One Tire & Service

5 T 3 54 HP Daryl Hileman / Johnstown,OH / OVR 232372 Volkswagen Scirrocco 12 1:46.721 0:09.175

6 T 4 17 HP Ron Copeland / Maumee,OH / OVR 156803_1 Honda Crx 12 1:45.854 0:10.666 HondaRonRacingRentals Race Girl

7 T 2 61 EP Cory Albright / Englewood,OH / OVR 409089 Mazda RX7 12 1:48.674 0:42.380 DesignFuel Graphics

8 T 3 19 EP Morey Doyle / Indianapolis,IN / IND 77454 Triumph TR8 12 1:50.522 0:56.640 EAC

9 5 9 HP James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR 176823 Honda Civic Hatchback 12 1:50.359 0:57.190 Fifth Street Brewpub Dayton, Ohio - Hi Mom

10 4 1 EP Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 12 1:50.251 0:59.648 tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES/WEYLAND CORP - BUILDING BETTER WORLDS

11 T 2 89 FP Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / OVR 93964 MG MGB 12 1:51.327 1:12.986 Jeri Silver

12 T 3 85 FP Brian Frank / Eaton,OH / CIN 123384 Ford Fiesta 12 1:53.679 1:43.306 FAST Racing/ Valvsys

13 6 77 HP Stephanie Suhr / Springboro,OH / WOR 410307 Honda Civic 11 1:55.913 1 laps

14 7 66 HP Scott Mackela / Lake Orion,MI / DET 460426 Honda CRX 11 1:56.958 0:28.497

15 8 43 HP Timm Murphy / Coraopolis,PA / STC 299553 Honda Civic HB 11 1:55.206 0:34.008 Wankerville Traveling Circus

16 4 84 FP Bruce Frank / Crystal Lake,IL / CIN 403610 Austin Healey Sprite 11 1:56.282 0:49.908 FAST Racing

17 5 69 FP Glenn Hoffman / N Versailles,PA / STC 265583 Honda CRX 11 1:54.882 0:55.216 Wankerville Circus

18 9 41 HP Michael Bennett / Grafton,OH / NEO 80353 Austin Healey Sprite # 7 1:50.344 5 laps

19 T 1 87 GTL William Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV 95477_1 Nissan 200SX # 7 1:56.726 0:20.837 Kryderacing;WRP Investments,Inc

20 5 97 EP Jason Albright / Clayton,OH / WOR 355034 Mazda RX7 # 4 1:40.504 8 laps Design Fuel Graphics

21 10 71 HP Erick Zanner / Columbus,OH / OVR 473003 Austin Healey Sprite # 3 2:23.136 9 laps JDM investment counsel/EP&C

T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:23 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 21 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 21:37.730 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 28.8 miles #97 laps 1-4

Average Race Speed: 79.893 mph #28 laps 5-10

Margin of Victory: 0:02.578 #38 laps 11-12

Fastest Race Lap: 1:40.504 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 85.967 mph Time Posted: 2:40 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4217-S

Ovr Class Car Group 3 Classes: EP,FP,HP,GTL Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 87 GTL William Pintaric / Youngstown,OH / NOV 95477_1 Nissan 200SX 13 1:41.670 Kryderacing;WRP Investments,Inc

2 T 1 28 EP Mike Munson / Bowling Green,KY / KYR 307185 Triumph TR6 13 1:42.086 0:00.746 The Roadster Factory

3 T 1 06 FP Norm Murdock / Johnstown,OH / OVR 495056 Ford Capri 13 1:43.364 0:01.484 Team Blitz & 3J Driveline America

4 T 1 17 HP Ron Copeland / Maumee,OH / OVR 156803_1 Honda Crx 13 1:43.253 0:06.573 HondaRonRacingRentals Race Girl

5 T 2 38 HP Scott Hileman / johnstown,OH / OVR 292257 Volkswagen gti 13 1:43.619 0:06.834

6 T 3 54 HP Daryl Hileman / Johnstown,OH / OVR 232372 Volkswagen Scirrocco 13 1:45.730 0:37.862

7 T 2 61 EP Cory Albright / Englewood,OH / OVR 409089 Mazda RX7 13 1:46.275 0:39.204 DesignFuel Graphics

8 T 4 9 HP James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR 176823 Honda Civic Hatchback 13 1:47.892 1:15.999 Fifth Street Brewpub Dayton, Ohio - Hi Mom

9 5 43 HP Timm Murphy / Coraopolis,PA / STC 299553 Honda Civic HB 13 1:47.893 1:20.740 Wankerville Traveling Circus

10 6 81 HP Scott Irwin / Fairborn,OH / WOR 351485 Honda Civic 13 1:49.508 1:24.842 Courtesy of the US Air Force

11 T 2 85 FP Brian Frank / Eaton,OH / CIN 123384 Ford Fiesta 13 1:50.182 1:40.006 FAST Racing/ Valvsys

12 T 3 1 EP Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 13 1:49.968 1:45.763 tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICES/WEYLAND CORP - BUILDING BETTER WORLDS

13 T 3 69 FP Glenn Hoffman / N Versailles,PA / STC 265583 Honda CRX 13 1:49.271 1:51.144 Wankerville Circus

14 7 66 HP Scott Mackela / Lake Orion,MI / DET 460426 Honda CRX 12 1:51.708 1 laps

15 8 41 HP Michael Bennett / Grafton,OH / NEO 80353 Austin Healey Sprite 12 1:47.639 0:11.657

16 9 77 HP Stephanie Suhr / Springboro,OH / WOR 410307 Honda Civic 12 1:54.506 0:46.772

17 4 21 EP Scott Lunder / Willoughby,OH / NEO 249141 BMW Z4 # 11 1:42.738 2 laps Carbotech Brakes

18 5 19 EP Morey Doyle / Indianapolis,IN / IND 77454 Triumph TR8 # 10 1:48.706 3 laps EAC

19 4 84 FP Bruce Frank / Crystal Lake,IL / CIN 403610 Austin Healey Sprite # 9 1:53.941 4 laps FAST Racing

20 5 89 FP Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / OVR 93964 MG MGB # 3 2:04.144 10 laps Jeri Silver

21 10 5 HP Jeremiah Reed / Cardington,OH / OVR 416825 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI # 1 2:11.258 12 laps Best-One Tire & Service

T - Trophy Time of day start: 1:41 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 21 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 22:45.780 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 29.4 miles #28 laps 1-6,9

Average Race Speed: 77.373 mph #21 laps 7-8

Margin of Victory: 0:00.746 #87 laps 10-13

Fastest Race Lap: 1:41.670 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 79.953 mph Time Posted: 2:45 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4216-S

Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC,T3,T4,B-Spec,STL,SPU,STU Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 03 STL Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 332436 Honda CRX Si 12 1:41.992 Carbotech/The Mid-Ohio School/Vandersluis Motorsports/Myers Motorsports

2 T 2 73 STL Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 12 1:43.478 0:21.839 AG Racing

3 T 1 120 T4 Jason Schultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455665 Mazda MX-5 12 1:43.478 0:22.259

4 T 3 91 STL Thomas Lamb / Kalamazoo,MI / FWR 115807_1 Honda CRX Si 12 1:43.869 0:28.802 Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty

5 T 1 8 STU Andy Doyle / Fishers,IN / IND 167699 Dodge SRT-4 12 1:45.070 0:46.997 EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires

6 T 4 64 STL Eric Fiest / Bristolville,OH / MVR 386274 Honda Civic 12 1:44.836 0:48.354 NLRC

7 T 2 33 T4 Dan Hardison / Delaware,OH / OVR 382468 Pontiac Firebird 12 1:46.297 0:55.069 DeKyKaZa Racing

8 T 3 16 T4 Matt Downing / Pickerington,OH / OVR 259802_1 Pontiac Solstice 12 1:46.375 0:55.286 www.CERA.net

9 T 1 83 ITA Glenn Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR 443232 Honda Civic si 12 1:45.936 0:56.441

10 5 57 STL Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / CIN 262862 Mazda Miata 12 1:45.765 0:57.155 Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin

11 T 2 84 ITA JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR 452382 Honda Civic si 12 1:46.449 1:06.262

12 T 3 3 ITA Sean Grogan / White Lake,MI / DET 349380 Dodge Neon ACR 12 1:47.214 1:07.451 Motovicity McElroy's

13 T 2 27 STU Patrick Waligore / Romeo,MI / DET 453077 BMW 325is 12 1:44.745 1:09.847 Ascended Motorsports

14 T 4 92 ITA Ray Seiler / Bessemer City,NC / CCR 362738 Mazda Miata 12 1:47.232 1:12.423 Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics

15 T 3 55 STU Jeff Cherny / Clarkston,MI / DET 397411 BMW 325 12 1:48.281 1:30.464 Marsh Construction ,    Campeon Herrod      Hilltop Brewery

16 6 36 STL Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR 475507 Mazda Miata 12 1:46.514 1:37.348 Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors

17 T 1 24 ITC Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 280251 Volkswagen Rabbit 12 1:50.266 1:52.065 DTR Performance

18 T 2 68 ITC Greg Maloy / Bridgeville,PA / STC 398363 Honda Civic 12 1:50.002 1:52.635 McB Autosport

19 4 76 STU Steve Linn / Indianapolis,IN / IND 274451 Nissan Sentra SE-R 11 1:49.250 1 laps Fins Up Racing and The Sandbox

20 T 3 81 ITC Scott Irwin / Fairborn,OH / WOR 351485 Honda Civic 11 1:50.875 0:02.090 Courtesy of the US Air Force

21 T 1 02 ITB Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR 197794 BMW 2002 11 1:50.098 0:05.244 Heckman Counseling

22 5 07 ITA John McFarland / Mentor,OH / NEO 267667_1 Nissan NX2000 11 1:50.566 0:06.722 Mentor Tuffy / Fullcircle Motorsports

23 6 13 ITA Darin Ellis / Rockbridge,OH / OVR 402620 Dodge Neon 11 1:50.692 0:16.145 wheel technologies

24 7 05 STL Frank Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI / DET 419025 Mazda Miata 11 1:48.778 0:19.622

25 8 51 STL Jimmy DeMarco / Tonawanda,NY / WNY 478159 Mazda RX-7 11 1:49.029 0:21.121 DMS,  RAPID PROCESS SERVICE,

26 7 0 ITA Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR 440820 Ford ZX2 11 1:53.355 0:33.595 Maggie Molly Dee Dee Albert Andy

27 T 4 4 ITC Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR 375824 Renault Encore 11 1:52.428 0:34.033 Notahonda Racing

28 4 6 T4 Chris Knuteson / Woodbury,MN / LOL 469701 BMW Z4 11 1:51.925 0:40.352 Kessel Run Motorsports, LLC

29 9 37 STL Bruce Work / New Springfield,OH / NOV 298758_1 Mazda Miata 11 1:52.720 0:41.596 Work Racing

30 5 22 ITC Kevin Kreisa / Florence,KY / CIN 371908 Volkswagen Scirocco 11 1:53.230 0:44.586 DTR Performance

31 T 1 10 BSpec Kristian Smith / Brighton,MI / DET 196233 Honda Fit 11 1:53.112 0:48.085

32 6 48 ITC Duane Ward / Worthington,OH / OVR 208174 Volvo 240DL 11 1:55.941 1:07.405

33 8 86 ITA Steve Colletti / Moraine,OH / WOR 165803 Mazda Miata 11 1:55.924 1:09.238

34 9 7 ITA Edgar Villarroya / Liberty TWP,OH / CIN 351053 Honda Civic Si 11 1:50.132 1:32.984 1120 Motorsports LLC / EDV Racing

35 5 01 STU Jack Baruth / Powell,OH / OVR 333627 Plymouth Neon # 10 1:46.688 2 laps Ashley Madison / Nathan's Hot Dogs

36 10 121 STL Steve Persichetti / Camlachie,ON / WNY 474594 Mazda Miata # 9 1:47.080 3 laps

37 6 88 STU Joe Ellis / Springboro,OH / WOR 398888 Acura Integra R # 8 1:44.470 4 laps Colletti Motorsports

38 10 79 ITA Michael Ellis / Dayton,OH / WOR 507028 Acura Integra # 6 1:50.830 6 laps Colletti Motorsports

39 11 18 STL Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960_1 Mazda RX-7 # 5 1:45.242 7 laps Auto Innovations

DNS 11 ITC Robert Lawrence / Powell,OH / OVR 406849 Honda Civic

T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:01 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 39 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 20:43.240 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 28.8 miles #03 laps 1-12

Average Race Speed: 83.395 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:21.839

Fastest Race Lap: 1:41.992 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 84.713 mph Time Posted: 3:20 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4217-S

Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC,T3,T4,B-Spec,STL,SPU,STU Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 03 STL Greg Vandersluis / North Olmsted,OH / NEO 332436 Honda CRX Si 9 1:40.088 Carbotech/The Mid-Ohio School/Vandersluis Motorsports/Myers Motorsports

2 T 2 91 STL Thomas Lamb / Kalamazoo,MI / FWR 115807_1 Honda CRX Si 9 1:41.460 0:00.840 Honda Performance Development / Team Gutty

3 T 3 73 STL Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 9 1:41.895 0:01.590 AG Racing

4 T 1 120 T4 Jason Schultz / Millersburg,OH / NEO 455665 Mazda MX-5 9 1:41.369 0:02.281

5 T 1 8 STU Andy Doyle / Fishers,IN / IND 167699 Dodge SRT-4 9 1:43.031 0:03.031 EAC/Doyle Racing/Maxxis RC-1 Tires

6 T 2 27 STU Patrick Waligore / Romeo,MI / DET 453077 BMW 325is 9 1:43.850 0:03.587 Ascended Motorsports

7 T 4 18 STL Keith Wise / Newark,OH / OVR 231960_1 Mazda RX-7 9 1:43.797 0:05.144 Auto Innovations

8 T 2 16 T4 Matt Downing / Pickerington,OH / OVR 259802_1 Pontiac Solstice 9 1:46.366 0:06.003 www.CERA.net

9 T 3 01 STU Jack Baruth / Powell,OH / OVR 333627 Plymouth Neon 9 1:46.135 0:06.941 Ashley Madison / Nathan's Hot Dogs

10 T 3 33 T4 Dan Hardison / Delaware,OH / OVR 382468 Pontiac Firebird 9 1:44.949 0:07.679 DeKyKaZa Racing

11 5 64 STL Scott Lane / Bristolville,OH / 0 Honda Civic 9 1:46.532 0:08.871 NLRC

12 6 57 STL Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / CIN 262862 Mazda Miata 9 1:46.588 0:09.783 Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin

13 4 55 STU Jeff Cherny / Clarkston,MI / DET 397411 BMW 325 9 1:46.658 0:10.365 Marsh Construction ,    Campeon Herrod      Hilltop Brewery

14 T 1 3 ITA Sean Grogan / White Lake,MI / DET 349380 Dodge Neon ACR 9 1:47.010 0:11.335 Motovicity McElroy's

15 7 05 STL Frank Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI / DET 419025 Mazda Miata 9 1:47.155 0:12.982

16 T 2 63 ITA Kegan Scannell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 441707 Honda CRX 9 1:45.024 0:14.116 Leon & Lulu

17 8 51 STL Jimmy DeMarco / Tonawanda,NY / WNY 478159 Mazda RX-7 9 1:48.581 0:14.958 DMS,  RAPID PROCESS SERVICE,

18 9 36 STL Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR 475507 Mazda Miata 9 1:48.629 0:17.574 Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors

19 T 3 92 ITA Mark Seiler / Bessemer City,NC / CCR 330896 Mazda Miata 9 1:49.734 0:18.154 Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics

20 T 1 24 ITC Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 280251 Volkswagen Rabbit 9 1:50.020 0:18.832 DTR Performance

21 T 1 09 BSpec Rob Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO 268801 Honda Fit 9 1:48.290 0:19.771

22 T 4 83 ITA Glenn Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR 443232 Honda Civic si 9 1:47.048 0:20.370

23 5 0 ITA Tom Hopson / Powell,OH / OVR 440820 Ford ZX2 9 1:50.752 0:21.545 Maggie Molly Dee Dee Albert Andy

24 6 07 ITA John McFarland / Mentor,OH / NEO 267667_1 Nissan NX2000 9 1:50.027 0:22.321 Mentor Tuffy / Fullcircle Motorsports

25 T 2 68 ITC Greg Maloy / Bridgeville,PA / STC 398363 Honda Civic 9 1:49.534 0:23.719 McB Autosport

26 4 6 T4 Chris Knuteson / Woodbury,MN / LOL 469701 BMW Z4 9 1:51.996 0:24.527 Kessel Run Motorsports, LLC

27 T 3 4 ITC Robert Gordon / Loveland,OH / WOR 375824 Renault Encore 9 1:52.893 0:25.642 Notahonda Racing

28 4 48 ITC Duane Ward / Worthington,OH / OVR 208174 Volvo 240DL 9 1:52.655 0:26.427

29 7 86 ITA Steve Colletti / Moraine,OH / WOR 165803 Mazda Miata 9 1:52.715 0:27.833

30 T 1 02 ITB Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR 197794 BMW 2002 9 1:49.227 0:31.157 Heckman Counseling

31 10 37 STL Bruce Work / New Springfield,OH / NOV 298758_1 Mazda Miata 9 1:52.845 0:32.172 Work Racing

32 2 10 BSpec Kristian Smith / Brighton,MI / DET 196233 Honda Fit 9 1:53.429 0:32.936

33 5 22 ITC Kevin Kreisa / Florence,KY / CIN 371908 Volkswagen Scirocco 9 1:54.070 0:33.914 DTR Performance

34 6 11 ITC Robert Lawrence / Powell,OH / OVR 406849 Honda Civic 9 1:58.042 0:36.280

35 5 76 STU Steve Linn / Indianapolis,IN / IND 274451 Nissan Sentra SE-R 8 2:00.668 1 laps Fins Up Racing and The Sandbox

36 11 121 STL Steve Persichetti / Camlachie,ON / WNY 474594 Mazda Miata # 6 1:46.762 3 laps

37 8 13 ITA Darin Ellis / Rockbridge,OH / OVR 402620 Dodge Neon # 3 1:47.893 6 laps wheel technologies

38 9 7 ITA Edgar Villarroya / Liberty TWP,OH / CIN 351053 Honda Civic Si # 3 1:51.581 0:15.740 1120 Motorsports LLC / EDV Racing

39 10 84 ITA JT Murray / Grove City,OH / OVR 452382 Honda Civic si # 1 2:07.064 8 laps

T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:18 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 39 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 23:47.350 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 20.3 miles #03 laps 1-9

Average Race Speed: 51.255 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:00.840

Fastest Race Lap: 1:40.088 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 81.217 mph Time Posted: 3:20 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4216-S

Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: SRF,SRF3 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 23 SRF3 Larry Winkelman / Farmington Hills,MI / DET 367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 12 1:38.929 Donate to Fisherhouse.org

2 T 2 95 SRF3 Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR 259965 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 12 1:39.106 0:00.333

3 T 3 9 SRF3 Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND 336019_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 12 1:39.928 0:07.541 Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child

4 T 4 65 SRF3 Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 12 1:40.031 0:11.375

5 5 00 SRF3 Nick Doinoff / Boardman,OH / MVR 290007_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 12 1:41.944 0:37.902 Dd4hire.com

6 6 64 SRF3 Bruce Wright / Galena,OH / OVR 212 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 12 1:42.442 0:45.143 Synebar Solutions

7 T 1 36 SRF Craig Blackwell / Carmel,IN / IND 495349 Spec Racer Ford 12 1:42.540 1:01.210

8 T 2 76 SRF Glenn F Gehrke / Davisburg,MI / DET 330743 Spec Racer Ford 12 1:42.176 1:02.266

9 T 3 53 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford 12 1:43.270 1:04.219 Stu Coomer, DMD

10 T 4 39 SRF Gregory Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR 134184 Spec Racer Ford 12 1:43.476 1:08.838

11 5 17 SRF Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 464843 Spec Racer Ford 12 1:43.070 1:09.069

12 6 33 SRF Duane Leinninger / Brighton,MI / DET 336157 Spec Racer Ford 12 1:45.191 1:34.719

13 7 47 SRF G. Lee Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford 12 1:45.346 1:35.211

14 7 99 SRF3 Glenn Jividen / Lebanon,PH / WOR 129911 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 11 1:46.088 1 laps

15 8 46 SRF3 Robert Krumdieck / Cincinnati,OH / OVR 278066_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 # 10 1:44.952 2 laps Green Township Self Storage

16 8 4 SRF Lance McCartney / Westerville,OH / OVR 276502 Spec Racer Ford 10 1:54.902 1:45.542 Alliance Autosport

17 9 28 SRF Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI / DET 271977 Spec Racer Ford # 8 1:43.075 4 laps KMS Autosport

18 10 45 SRF Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI / DET 180216_1 Spec Racer Ford # 6 1:42.818 6 laps BEC Racing/KME

T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:35 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 18 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 20:11.215 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 28.8 miles #23 laps 1-3,12

Average Race Speed: 85.600 mph #95 laps 4-11

Margin of Victory: 0:00.333

Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.929 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 87.335 mph Time Posted: 3:45 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4217-S

Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: SRF,SRF3 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 23 SRF3 Larry Winkelman / Farmington Hills,MI / DET 367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:37.914 Donate to Fisherhouse.org

2 T 2 65 SRF3 Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:39.400 0:23.675

3 T 3 95 SRF3 Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR 259965 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:38.753 0:32.298

4 T 4 00 SRF3 Nick Doinoff / Boardman,OH / MVR 290007_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:39.501 0:37.451 Dd4hire.com

5 5 64 SRF3 Bruce Wright / Galena,OH / OVR 212 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:40.492 0:48.568 Synebar Solutions

6 T 1 45 SRF Hal Briand / New Baltimore,MI / DET 180216_1 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:40.691 0:56.481 BEC Racing/KME

7 T 2 76 SRF Glenn F Gehrke / Davisburg,MI / DET 330743 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:40.427 0:57.118

8 T 3 36 SRF Craig Blackwell / Carmel,IN / IND 495349 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:40.529 0:57.971

9 6 99 SRF3 Glenn Jividen / Lebanon,PH / WOR 129911 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:42.530 1:15.159

10 T 4 53 SRF Stu Coomer / New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:42.040 1:15.423 Stu Coomer, DMD

11 5 33 SRF Duane Leinninger / Brighton,MI / DET 336157 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:42.063 1:15.744

12 6 39 SRF Gregory Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR 134184 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:41.674 1:16.576

13 7 17 SRF Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 464843 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:41.792 1:16.875

14 8 28 SRF Scott Schweitzer / Lake Orion,MI / DET 271977 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:41.026 1:23.779 KMS Autosport

15 7 9 SRF3 Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND 336019_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 11 1:39.451 2 laps Plato's Closet/Once Upon A Child

16 9 4 SRF Lance McCartney / Westerville,OH / OVR 276502 Spec Racer Ford 10 1:51.535 3 laps Alliance Autosport

17 10 47 SRF G. Lee Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford # 6 1:43.637 7 laps

T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:52 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 17 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 21:33.212 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 29.4 miles #23 laps 1-13

Average Race Speed: 81.715 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:23.675

Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.914 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 83.020 mph Time Posted: 3:50 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4216-S

Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,ITR,ITE,ITS,SP,AS,ST,T1,T2,GTA Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 16 SP Dean Daugharthy / Medina,OH / MVR 431843 AMC Spirit AMX 12 1:34.022 Daugharthy Commercial Leasing

2 T 1 37 T1 Danny Kellermeyer / Ortonville,MI / DET 153686 Chevrolet Corvette 12 1:35.765 0:13.656 Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick

3 2 64 SP Kyle Bergeon / Lenox,MI / DET 508283 Porsche 930 12 1:36.742 0:50.815

4 T 1 68 GT1 Boris Tirpack / Enon,OH / WOR 16495 Chevrolet Corvette 12 1:38.556 0:57.873

5 T 1 67 AS Patrick Madden / Titusville,PA / MVR 493091 Ford Mustang 12 1:38.969 0:58.354

6 2 97 T1 Gordon Hunt / Luna Pier,MI / FWR 68917 Panoz GTS 12 1:38.889 0:59.934

7 T 2 96 GT1 John Luczyk / North Royalton,OH / NEO 52435 Chevrolet Camaro 12 1:36.328 1:07.546

8 T 3 06 GT1 Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores,MI / DET 136087 Chevrolet Camaro 12 1:36.272 1:07.917 B.C. Motorsports/Sommers Marine/Tires by Poppy

9 T 1 40 GT2 Richard Ruckh / Wheaton,IL / CHI 322875 Chevrolet Camaro 12 1:39.315 1:10.300 None as yet

10 T 1 13 ITE Ed Macanga / Medina,OH / NEO 422792 BMW M3 11 1:42.563 1 laps

11 T 2 61 ITE Michael Getz / Crystal Lake,IL / BVR 106908 Porsche 944 Turbo 11 1:42.753 0:00.381 Getz Family and Friends

12 4 71 GT1 Wayne Drotleff / Mayfield Hts.,OH / NEO 51515 Chevrolet Corvette 11 1:46.110 0:35.631

13 T 3 77 ITE Richard F. Ruhl / Columbus,OH / OVR 171814 Ford Mustang Cobra 11 1:47.932 0:57.081 D R Properties

14 T 1 91 ITR Chris Dercole / Solon,OH / MVR 388701 Ford Mustang 11 1:48.855 1:06.453 Kryderacing, Hahn Motors

15 4 6 ITE Scott Lane / ,OH / 0 Honda Civic 10 1:53.545 2 laps NLRC

16 5 08 GT1 Stephen Scannell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 87109 Chevrolet Camaro SS # 6 1:42.810 6 laps

17 2 4 GT2 Erik Weyls / Brooklyn hts,OH / NEO 489526 Porsche GT3 Cup Car # 5 1:38.370 7 laps

18 T 1 28 ITS Brent Walton / New Philadelphia,OH / MVR 324631 Datsun 280z # 3 1:46.435 9 laps walton's auto

T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:13 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 18 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 19:11.951 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 28.8 miles #16 laps 1-12

Average Race Speed: 90.004 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:13.656

Fastest Race Lap: 1:34.022 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 91.893 mph Time Posted: 4:20 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4217-S

Ovr Class Car Group 6 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,ITR,ITE,ITS,SP,AS,ST,T1,T2,GTA Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 37 T1 Danny Kellermeyer / Ortonville,MI / DET 153686 Chevrolet Corvette 13 1:33.683 Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick

2 2 97 T1 Gordon Hunt / Luna Pier,MI / FWR 68917 Panoz GTS 13 1:34.766 0:06.561

3 T 1 40 GT2 Richard Ruckh / Wheaton,IL / CHI 322875 Chevrolet Camaro 13 1:35.236 0:08.913 None as yet

4 T 1 68 GT1 Boris Tirpack / Enon,OH / WOR 16495 Chevrolet Corvette 13 1:36.057 0:10.431

5 T 1 67 AS Patrick Madden / Titusville,PA / MVR 493091 Ford Mustang 13 1:37.842 0:28.933

6 T 1 13 ITE Mark Macanga / Birchwood,WI / LOL 421466 BMW M3 13 1:38.855 0:37.220

7 T 2 6 ITE Eric Feist / Bristolville,OH / MVR 386274 Honda Civic 13 1:40.822 0:59.367 NLRC

8 T 1 28 ITS Brent Walton / New Philadelphia,OH / MVR 324631 Datsun 280z 13 1:43.382 1:15.105 walton's auto

9 T 2 71 GT1 Wayne Drotleff / Mayfield Hts.,OH / NEO 51515 Chevrolet Corvette 13 1:44.165 1:32.439

10 T 1 91 ITR Chris Dercole / Solon,OH / MVR 388701 Ford Mustang 13 1:44.439 1:32.878 Kryderacing, Hahn Motors

11 T 3 77 ITE Richard F. Ruhl / Columbus,OH / OVR 171814 Ford Mustang Cobra 13 1:45.972 1:39.692 D R Properties

12 T 1 16 SP Dean Daugharthy / Medina,OH / MVR 431843 AMC Spirit AMX # 11 1:34.279 2 laps Daugharthy Commercial Leasing

13 T 3 08 GT1 Stephen Scannell / Royal Oak,MI / DET 87109 Chevrolet Camaro SS # 1 1:47.379 12 laps

14 4 96 GT1 John Luczyk / North Royalton,OH / NEO 52435 Chevrolet Camaro # 0 --:--:--.--- 13 laps

DNS 06 GT1 Robert Hofmann / Saint Clair Shores,MI / DET 136087 Chevrolet Camaro B.C. Motorsports/Sommers Marine/Tires by Poppy

DNS 61 ITE Michael Getz / Crystal Lake,IL / BVR 106908 Porsche 944 Turbo Getz Family and Friends

T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:25 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 14 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 0:21.491 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 29.4 miles #16 laps 1-11

Average Race Speed: 29.180 mph #37 laps 12-13

Margin of Victory: 0:06.561

Fastest Race Lap: 1:33.683 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 86.769 mph Time Posted: 5:00 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4216-S

Ovr Class Car Group 7 Classes: FS,FA,FC,CFC,FM,ASR,FE,FB,P1,P2 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 38 FB Rick Costin / Hilliard,OH / OVR 426087 RFR 12 1:28.425

2 T 1 89 FS Denny Sideri / Uniontown,OH / OVR 129704 Griffith GR93 12 1:29.294 0:04.315 PoleStar Motorsports/Pavel Racing Engines

3 2 1 FS Jon Staudacher / Kawkawlin,MI / DET 332161 Staudacher S16 # 12 * 1:28.354 ########

4 T 1 7 FC Gary Machiko / Allison Park,PA / STC 220278_1 Van Diemen RF98 12 1:30.048 0:10.539

5 T 1 27 P1 James Cain / Hartland,MI / DET 381530 Staudacher S12 12 1:28.280 0:14.692

6 T 2 91 FC Garret Huff / Pittsburgh,PA / STC 440509 RFR 12 1:31.431 0:33.054 Work Racing

7 T 1 23 FE Ray Mason / Blacklick,OH / OVR 249353 Formula Enterprise 12 1:35.022 1:08.703 Alliance Autosport

8 T 3 63 FC Jason Bach / Toledo,OH / NOW 208732 Van Diemen RF99 12 1:35.687 1:21.769 Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc.

9 4 28 FC Joey Selmants / Akron,OH / MVR 426978 Van Diemen RF-2000 # 11 1:28.460 1 laps Primus Parts, Quicksilver

10 5 18 FC James Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828_1 Van Diemen RF03 # 11 1:29.055 0:01.956 Lake Erie Graphics//Polestar Motorsports

11 2 02 P1 Vince Massa / Granville,OH / OVR 237991 Staudacher S11 11 1:37.127 1:48.189

12 T 2 8 FE Clemens Burger / Noblesville,IN / IND 240626 Formula Enterprise 11 1:37.759 1:55.050

13 T 1 36 CFC Doug Brown / Delaware,OH / OVR 107716 Van Dieman RF-91 11 1:38.608 2:04.228 Green Meadows Veterinary Hospital

14 3 5 FE Bryan Scheible / Liberty Hill,TX / LnSt 425156 Formula Enterprise 11 1:42.152 2:23.717

15 T 1 80 P2 Brian Farnham / Medina,OH / NEO 438575 Legends Thunder Roadster 11 1:42.411 2:26.706 Canton South Car Wash

16 2 85 P2 David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO 409393 Legends Thunder Roadster 11 1:42.135 2:28.188 Canton South Car Wash

17 T 1 30 S2 David Hale / Wilmington,OH / WOR 73264 Lola T-598 10 1:49.484 2 laps D H Racing

18 2 07 CFC Craig Campbell / Pendleton,IN / IND 60123 Van Diemen RF 94 # 8 1:40.189 4 laps Speedcraft Prototypes

Car 1 FS Jon Staudacher loss of 2 overall finishing positions per Chief Steward - GCR 6.1.1.B

T - Trophy Time of day start: 3:44 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 18 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 18:20.188 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 28.8 miles #1 laps 1-5,11-12

Average Race Speed: 94.238 mph #28 laps 6-10

Margin of Victory: 0:04.315

Fastest Race Lap: 1:28.280 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 97.870 mph Time Posted: 4:50 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4217-S

Ovr Class Car Group 7 Classes: FS,FA,FC,CFC,FM,ASR,FE,FB,P1,P2 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 38 FB Rick Costin / Hilliard,OH / OVR 426087 RFR 13 1:26.868

2 T 1 27 P1 James Cain / Hartland,MI / DET 381530 Staudacher S12 13 1:26.482 0:08.548

3 T 1 89 FS Denny Sideri / Uniontown,OH / OVR 129704 Griffith GR93 13 1:28.829 0:26.621 PoleStar Motorsports/Pavel Racing Engines

4 T 1 91 FC Garret Huff / Pittsburgh,PA / STC 440509 RFR 13 1:29.263 0:32.606 Work Racing

5 T 1 23 FE Ray Mason / Blacklick,OH / OVR 249353 Formula Enterprise 13 1:33.107 1:16.479 Alliance Autosport

6 2 63 FC Jason Bach / Toledo,OH / NOW 208732 Van Diemen RF99 13 1:31.766 1:23.944 Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc.

7 2 02 P1 Vince Massa / Granville,OH / OVR 237991 Staudacher S11 12 1:31.982 1 laps

8 T 2 8 FE Clemens Burger / Noblesville,IN / IND 240626 Formula Enterprise 12 1:33.843 0:17.355

9 3 5 FE Bryan Scheible / Liberty Hill,TX / LnSt 425156 Formula Enterprise 12 1:37.170 0:33.422

10 T 1 30 S2 David Hale / Wilmington,OH / WOR 73264 Lola T-598 12 1:37.670 0:33.651 D H Racing

11 T 1 80 P2 Brian Farnham / Medina,OH / NEO 438575 Legends Thunder Roadster 12 1:40.190 1:00.921 Canton South Car Wash

12 T 2 85 P2 David Harris / Akron,OH / NEO 409393 Legends Thunder Roadster 12 1:40.609 1:12.521 Canton South Car Wash

DNS 1 FS Jon Staudacher / Kawkawlin,MI / DET 332161 Staudacher S16

DNS 31 P2 Charlie DiPasquale / Dayton,OH / WOR 295530 Stohr WF1 centerville dental associates

DNS 36 CFC Doug Brown / Delaware,OH / OVR 107716 Van Dieman RF-91 Green Meadows Veterinary Hospital

T - Trophy Time of day start: 4:37 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 12 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 19:12.937 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 29.4 miles #38 laps 1-13

Average Race Speed: 91.657 mph

Margin of Victory: 0:08.548

Fastest Race Lap: 1:26.482 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 93.994 mph Time Posted: 5:35 PM

Signed:
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Sanction No. 16-RQ-4216-S

Ovr Class Car Group 8 Classes: Enduro Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1 T 1 95 SRF3 Matt Morris / Dublin,OH / OVR 259965 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 30 1:38.613

2 T 2 23 SRF3 Larry Winkelman / Farmington Hills,MI / DET 367846 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 30 1:38.509 0:19.201 Donate to Fisherhouse.org

3 T 3 9 SRF3 Benjamin Brinn / Lafayette,IN / IND 336019_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 30 1:38.954 0:19.472

4 4 00 SRF3 Nick Doinoff / Boardman,OH / MVR 290007_1 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 29 1:42.644 1 laps Dd4hire.com

5 T 1 04 SM Spencer Rutherford / Nicholasvillle,KY / CKY 456678 Mazda Miata 29 1:43.847 0:02.488 Camaro Central, East Street Racing

6 T 2 76 SM Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 451080 Mazda Miata 29 1:43.708 0:02.603 V2 Motorsports, Sideline Sports Screenprinting and Embroidery

7 T 3 25 SM Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 399539 Mazda Miata 29 1:44.175 0:29.442 V2 Motorsports

8 T 4 71 SM Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI / DET 402997 Mazda Miata 29 1:44.083 0:29.755

9 T 5 08 SM Seth Rowley / Bay City,MI / SVR 412473 Mazda Miata 29 1:44.522 0:30.060 Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK

10 6 34 SM Chris Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_5 Mazda Miata 29 1:44.164 0:46.525 Emerson Oil

11 7 7 SM David Ciufo / Livonia,NY / FLR 148770_1 Mazda Miata 29 1:44.999 0:49.084 Emerson Oil Co

12 T 1 41 SRF G. Lee Spuhler / Paris,OH / NEO 421510 Spec Racer Ford 29 1:44.702 1:07.583

13 8 5 SM Charles Boehly / Pittsford,NY / FLR 216222 Mazda Miata 29 1:45.921 1:11.954 ELEVATE Chiropractic

14 5 99 SRF3 Glenn Jividen / Lebanon,PH / WOR 129911 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 29 1:45.170 1:28.256

15 9 87 SM Adam Stroup / Plymouth,MI / DET 497767 Mazda Miata 29 1:46.073 1:40.312

16 10 69 SM Cooper Lilly / Henderson,KY / SIR 447049 Mazda Miata 29 1:46.467 1:40.629 SIGNdeSIGN & Lilly Welding, LLC

17 T 1 57 STL Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / CIN 262862 Mazda Miata 29 1:46.515 1:41.559 Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin

18 11 67 SM Brian Naumann / Milford,MI / DET 495336 Mazda Miata 28 1:46.787 2 laps

19 12 17 SM Alejandro DellaTorre / Oak Park,MI / DET 468874 Mazda Miata 28 1:47.414 0:02.026 AG Racing

20 13 98 SM Patrick McGovern / Richmond,KY / CKY 498004 Mazda Miata 28 1:47.723 0:17.247 Technical Applications Group

21 14 121 SM Steve Persichetti / Camlachie,ON / WNY 474594 Mazda Miata 28 1:45.897 0:20.130

22 2 64 STL Eric Fiest / Bristolville,OH / MVR 386274 Honda Civic 28 1:46.166 0:55.057 NLRC

23 T 1 92 ITA Mark Seiler / Bessemer City,NC / CCR 330896 Mazda Miata 27 1:47.734 3 laps Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics

24 T 2 07 ITA John McFarland / Mentor,OH / NEO 267667_1 Nissan NX2000 27 1:52.522 0:20.880 Mentor Tuffy / Fullcircle Motorsports

25 15 8 SM Justin Hille / Ypsilanti,MI / DET 452648 Mazda Miata 27 1:42.804 0:37.654 Hilltrux, ROUSH

26 16 77 SM Andy Loehr / Bellefontaine,OH / WOR 496199 Mazda Miata 27 1:51.915 0:48.343 Spike Motorsports

27 17 37 SM Gregory Alley / Uniontown,OH / MVR 347340 Mazda Miata 27 1:52.790 0:57.965 Alley's Landscaping

28 3 86 ITA Michael Ellis / Dayton,OH / WOR 507028 Acura Integra 26 1:57.548 4 laps Colletti Motorsports

29 T 1 68 ITC Greg Maloy / Bridgeville,PA / STC 398363 Honda Civic # 24 1:49.891 6 laps McB Autosport

30 6 65 SRF3 Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 # 20 1:39.394 10 laps

31 2 1 SRF Greg Brinkman / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 464843 Spec Racer Ford # 14 1:43.310 16 laps

32 18 18 SM Natalino Scappaticci / Ann Arbor,MI / DET 492750 Mazda Miata 7 1:47.580 23 laps Allied-Eagle Supply Co | V2 Motorsports

T - Trophy Time of day start: 4:16 PM * - better than existing  track record

Number of Starters: 32 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 50:33.358 LAP LEADER(S)

Length of Race: 72.0 miles #23 laps 1-9,12-18,21-24

Average Race Speed: 85.450 mph #95 laps 10-11,19-20,25-30

Margin of Victory: 0:19.201

Fastest Race Lap: 1:38.509 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Tony Kasper

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 87.708 mph Time Posted: 5:45 PM

Signed:
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